PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming Chen	04/24/2013
Yanyan Sun	04/24/2013
Zheng Jia	04/24/2013
Fengqin Yang	04/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shanghai Sansi Electronics Engineering Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minhang District
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201100

Name:	Shanghai Sansi Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minhang District
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201100

Name:	Jiashan Sansi Photoelectric Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 166 Shuangyun Road Dayun Town, Jiashan County
City:	Jiaxing City, Zhejiang Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	314113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29446581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0361

502345745

Fax Number: 6262030640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626 348-9705

Email: DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Lei Yu

Address Line 1: 2033 Montera Drive

Address Line 4: Hacienda Heights, CALIFORNIA 91745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ming Chen
Signature:	/Ming Chen/
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT273Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT273Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ming Chen, Yanyan Sun, Zheng Jia, Fengqin Yang

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled:

Hollow-out and corn-shaped LED lamp

executed	on even data herewith	application fo	or United States Letters Patent was
executed filed on:	02/26/2013	Serial No.:	29/446,581
whose post office 1. address are 2.	 Shanghai Sansi Electronics Shanghai Sansi Technology Jiashan Sansi Photoelecti No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minha No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minha NO. 166 Shuangyun Road Da 	y Co., Ltd. ric Technolog ang District, St ang District, St	gy Co., Ltd. hanghai, 201100, China
hereinafter referred to as same in the United States	Province, 314113, China ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquis;	iring the enting	e right, title and interest in and to the
acknowledged, I (we), A entire right, title, and in	ASSIGNOR, by these presents do terest in and to said INVENTIO and all Letters Patent granted of	sell, assign a N and applica	ation, receipt of which is hereby and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ation throughout the United States of on, continuation, continuation-in-part
connection with the fi application(s) in the Un required to affirm the ri ASSIGNOR also agrees communicate to ASSIG INVENTION that are wi testimony on behalf of prosecution, maintenance	iling, prosecution and mainten nited States for said INVENTIG ghts of ASSIGNEE in and to sa , without further consideration GNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request ithin ASSIGNOR'S possession of ASSIGNEE that lawfully made and defense of any patent app	nance of said ON, including aid INVENTIO in and at ASS st documents or control, and be required dication or pat	nts that legally may be required in d application or any other patent additional documents that may be DN, all without further consideration. SIGNEE'S expense, to identify and and information concerning the d to provide further assurances and d of ASSIGNOR in respect of the tent encompassed within the terms of shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR requests that you direct all correspondence to customer number 15598 - Lei Yu.

ASSIGNOR NAME: Ming Chen

executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ADDRESS: No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, 201100, China



PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0363

SIGNATURE	DATE	
ASSIGNOR NAME: Yanyan Sun ADDRESS: No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minha	ang District, Shanghai, 201100, China	
\$\ 1 4*	04/24/2013	
SIGNATURE	DATE	
ASSIGNOR NAME: Zheng Jia ADDRESS: No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minha	ang District, Shanghai, 201100, China	
更改	04/24/2013	
SIGNATURE	DATE	
ASSIGNOR NAME: Fengqin Yang ADDRESS: No. 1280 Shuying Road, Minha	ang District, Shanghai, 201100, China	
46年	04/24/2013	
SIGNATURE	DATE	

RECORDED: 05/13/2013

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0364